

Date: 3.06.2020

### Corrigendum I

**Subject:** Consultancy services for authority's engineer for supervision of (i) Widening /Improvement to 2 (Two) Lane with Earthen Shoulder of Yaingangpokpi-Finch Corner Section from km 0.00 to km 16.900 (length 16.900km) of NH 202 in the State of Manipur on EPC mode. (ii) Widening /Improvement to 2 (Two) Lane with Earthen Shoulder of Yaingangpokpi-Finch Corner Section from km 16.900 to km 30.970 (length 14.070km) of NH 202 in the State of Manipur on EPC mode.


Ref - NIT, RFP document uploaded on 27.04.2020

CPP Tender ID: 2020\_NHIDC\_556694\_1

RFP/Ref.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Sl No. 2 (c) of Page No. 26 of the RFP -Evaluation Criteria of Team Leader cum Sr. Highway Engineer	"Experience in position of Team Leader/Project Manager or similar capacity in Construction Supervision/IC involving length 40% of project length or more of similar configuration (2/4/6** laning) and above"	Experience in position of Team Leader/Project Manager or similar capacity in <b>Construction</b> /Construction Supervision/ <b>Authority Engineer/IC</b> involving length 40% of project length or more of similar configuration (2/4/6** laning) and above
Sl No. 2 (ii) of Page No. 27 of the RFP, Evaluation Criteria of Resident cum Highway Engineer	"Experience as Resident Engineer/Project Director/Project Manager/Superintending Engineer or equivalent/Executive Engineer or equivalent on construction works/ Authority Engineer/ Independent Engineer Projects (similar configuration (2/4/6 laning*) and above)"	Experience as Resident Engineer/ <b>Highway Engineer</b> /Project Director/Project Manager/Superintending Engineer or equivalent/Executive Engineer or equivalent on construction works/ <b>Construction Supervision/</b> Authority Engineer/ Independent Engineer Projects (similar configuration (2/4/6 laning*) and above)
Sl No. 2 (iii) of Page No. 29 of the RFP, Evaluation Criteria of Bridge / Structural Engineer	"Experience in similar capacity in supervision of Major Highway Bridges/ROB/Flyover/ Interchanges/ any other structures"	Experience in similar capacity in <b>Construction/</b> Supervision of Major Highway Bridges/ROB/Flyover/ Interchanges/ any other structures
Sl No. 2 (iv) of Page No. 29 of the RFP, Evaluation Criteria of Bridge / Structural Engineer	"Experience in similar capacity in supervision of Rehabilitation and repair of Major Bridges/ROB/Flyover/ Interchanges/ any other structures."	Experience in similar capacity in <b>construction/</b> supervision of Rehabilitation and repair of Major Bridges/ROB/Flyover/ Interchanges/ any other structures.

RFP/Ref.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Sl No.2 (i) of Page No. 30-31 of the RFP, Evaluation Criteria of Sr. Pavement Specialist	"Total Professional Experience of Pavement Design/Construction and Maintenance of Highways/Roads/Air Field /Runway."	<i>Total Professional Experience of Pavement Design/Construction/ <b>Construction Supervision</b> and Maintenance of Highways/Roads/Air Field /Runway</i>
Sl No.2 (iii) of Page No. 30-31 of the RFP, Evaluation Criteria of Sr. Pavement Specialist	"Experience in similar capacity as Pavement/Geo technical Engineer in construction/ construction supervision of Major Highway projects (of length 40% of project length or more of similar configuration (2/4/6 laning**) and above."	<i>Experience in similar capacity as Pavement/Geo technical Engineer/ <b>Highway Engineer</b> in construction/ construction supervision of Major Highway projects (of length 40% of project length or more of similar configuration (2/4/6 laning**) and above.</i>
<b>RFP, Section 1, Sr. No. 8</b>	<p>....The Consultant who download the RFP document from the website will be required to pay the non- refundable fee of Rs. 5,000/- towards cost of RFP at the time of the submission of the Bid proposal through RTGS/NEFT/other digital mode in the given bank details of NHIDCL on or before 10.06.2020, (1430 hrs). Proof of payment shall also be uploaded online along with bid documents</p> <p>Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- <b>9062101002610</b> IFSC Code – <b>SYBN0009062</b></p>	<p>....The Consultant who download the RFP document from the website will be required to pay the non- refundable fee of Rs. 5,000/- towards cost of RFP at the time of the submission of the Bid proposal through RTGS/NEFT/other digital mode in the given bank details of NHIDCL on or before 10.06.2020, (1430 hrs). Proof of payment shall also be uploaded online along with bid documents</p> <p>Name- MD-NHIDCL Account no- <b>90621010002610</b> IFSC Code – <b>SYNB0009062</b></p>

3/2

  
 08/6/2020  
 (KC Bhatt)  
 DGM (T), NHIDCL